

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 5586/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in WT No.2344/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RELIABLE YARB TWISTER (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 5665/2010)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv. Mr. Devvrat, Adv. Mr. Harish Khanna, Adv. Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, limited to the question as to
why the matters herein should not be remitted to
the High Court to consider the following issue:

"Whether the petitioner(s) was served
or not served with a notice under
Section 124 of the Customs Act, 1962?
If not served, the consequences
thereof."

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar