

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12691/2010

RELIABLE YARB TWISTER (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10381 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 10631 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10635 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11336 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11353 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11953 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12693 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12691 and 12693/2010 no counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

...2/-

Item No.72 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.10631/2010 and connected cases Union of India has filed counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.10631 and 11553/2010 and other cases Union of India has filed Vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.11953/2010 service of notice is complete. Counter affidavit has been filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 16.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar