

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12691/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in WT No. 2344/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RELIABLE YARN TWISTER (P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- SLP(C) NO. 12693 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 10631 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10635 of 2010
(With office report)
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10381 of 2010
- SLP(C) NO. 11353 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11336 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11953 of 2010

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Harsi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the prayer made in the letter
circulated, four weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit
as a last opportunity.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master Court Master